٢



Ministry of Local Government, Rural Development & Cooperatives

• Go



Home Projects Digital Map Road Database Webmail

LGED District Portal Select

গণপ্রজাতন্ত্রী বাংলাদেশ সরকার

স্থানীয় সরকার প্রকৌশল অধিদপ্তর

উপজেলা প্রকৌশলীর কার্যালয়

জয়পুরহাট সদর, জয়পুরহাট।

www.lged.gov.bd

Memo No. 46.02.3847.404.14.004.24-248

Date: 25/02/2025

e-Tender Notice: 03/2024-2025

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the Procurement of the following works under LGED, Upazila: Joypurhat Sadar, District: Joypurhat.

Sl. No	Package No. & Tender ID No.	Name of work	Method	Tender Last Selling Date & Time	Tender Opening Date & Time
01	Package No. e-Tender/PEDP4/ JOY/ SAD/2024-2025/W14-3663 Tender ID: 1075527	Construction of boundary wall and gate of Chanda GPS under PEDP4.	OTM	11-Mar-2025 16:00	12-Mar-2025 13:00
02	Package No. e- Tender/PEDP4/JOY/SAD/2024- 2025/W14-3654 Tender ID: 1075528	Construction of boundary wall and gate of HARAYIL ISLAMIA GPS under PEDP4.	OTM	11-Mar-2025 16:00	12-Mar-2025 13:00

This is an online Tender where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted. To submit e-Tender registration in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required. The fees for downloading the e-Tender Documents from the National e-GP System portal have to be deposited online through any registered Bank's branches up to 12.00 PM dated on 12-Mar-2025.

Further information and guideline are available in the National e-GP System Portal and from e-GP help desk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd)

(Md. Samin Sarar Fuad) Upazilla Engineer Phone : +8802587722033 ue.joypurhat-s@lged.gov.bd

Copy forwarded for kind information and necessary action (Not According to The Seniority):

- 1. The Additional Chief Engineer, LGED, Rajshahi Division, Rajshahi.
- 2. The Additional Chief Engineer (Education), LGED Bhaban, Agargoan, Sher-E-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207.
- 3. The Superintending Engineer (Education), LGED Bhaban, Agargoan, Sher-E-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207.
- 4. The Superintending Engineer, LGED, Bogura Region, Bogura.

5. The Executive Engineer, LGED, District: Joypurhat.

- 6. The Upazila Nirbahi Officer, Joypurhat Sadar, District: Joypurhat.
- 7. The Upazila Engineer, Kalai/Akkelpur/Panchibibi/Khetlal, District: Joypurhat.
- 8. The Upazila Primary Education Officer, Joypurhat Sadar, District: Joypurhat.
- 9. The Advertisement Manager, "Dainik Jai Jai Din", Dhaka, and "The Daily Bangladesh Today", Dhaka. They are requested to publish the above advertisement in their daily for one day in the inner page in it's all editions on or before 26/02/2025 in size 4"x6" column.
- 10. Notice Board (All)